
2023 MONTANA ASA/USA DIRECTORY 2/10/2023

COMMISSIONER                                 PLAYER REP                                 UMPIRE IN CHIEF                                     JO REP/COMM         

District # 1
Alan Anderson
6 Queens Court
Kalispell   59901
Andersondwall@yahoo.com
406-890-0973

District # 2
Dan Chamberlain
5505 Creekstone Dr. #1
Missoula   59808
dmc406@outlook.com
c 529-9538

District # 3
Bill Hill
1415 W. 4th Street
Anaconda   59711
gouscgousc@msn.com
c 560-1197

District # 4
Ron Rowling
508 Orphan Girl
Butte   59701
ron.rowling@charter.net
c 438-5648

District # 5
Larry Lewis
65 Silver Mine Lane
Great Falls   59405
llewis52@yahoo.com
c 406-231-5101

Sadie Hergesheimer
985 3rd St. W N
Columbia Falls  59912
sadieallyn@hotmail.com
406-261-7261

Dan Waggs
10130  Hwy 10E
Missoula   59802
dan_waggs12@hotmail.com
c 360-391-0004

Gary Brunell
1917 Ogden
Anaconda 59711
                                 
                                 

Mike Flink
1923 Thorton
Butte   59701
penaltykiller@yahoo.com
593-7263

Dave Williamson
84 Springtree Rd.
Great Falls   59404
dave@williamsonfence.com
c 788-1265

Traci Thomas
P.O. Box 952
Anaconda   59711
tracimthomas@hotmail.com
c 560-0749

Ron Rowling
508 Orphan
Butte   59701
ron.rowling@charter.net
c 438-5648

Rock Rayl
41 Brandywine
Great Falls   59404
rockrayl@msn.com
c 899-5930   h 727-6557

Laura Verhaeghe
3 Creek Crossing Court
Missoula   59802
verhaeghe21@gmail.com

Jeff Beisecker
P.O. Box 961
Great Falls   59403
jjbeisecker@hotmail.com
c 406-788-3443
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COMMISSIONER                                 PLAYER REP                                 UMPIRE IN CHIEF                                     JO REP/COMM         

District # 6
Jim Pellegrini
2 Rebecca Court
Helena   59601
jdpelle@aol.com
c 461-5641   h 443-4431

District # 7
Jeff Morgan
1428 South 3rd Ave.
Bozeman   59715
jemorgan@gmail.com
581-2723

District # 8
Brett Antley
1425 2nd Street
Havre  59501
Batrack@Bresnan.net
262-4379    262-7152

District # 9
Kyle Moline
101 Carroll Trail
Lewistown   59457
kmo_74@hotmail.com
406-350-0631

District # 10
Hank Hewett
1115 18th St. W
Billings   59102
hewetthank@bresnan.net
c 661-9678   h 259-6917

Don Bartsch
928 Menlo Pk
Helena   59601
donald.bartsch2@mt.gov
495-3243/465-6643

                                 
                                 
                                 
                                 

Kyle Trafton
                                 
                                 
                                 
                                 

Brad Zimmer
2439 Miles Ave.
Billings   59102
zims@bresnan.net
670-9323    656-5161

Jack Donnell
3780 Traufer Ave.
Helena   59602
jacsun44@aol.com
439-4633

Ken Linder
914 Montana St Unit B
Belgrade   59714
linder.ken24@gmail.com
539-0340

Kyle Leeds
36 Swaddle Bag
Havre   59501
K.leeds@bresnan.net
945-2524

Tim Roane
1023 West Walter
Lewistown 59457
troane777@live.com
406-860-1209

Tom Bonner
637 Starlight Dr.
Billings   59101
Tbonner1970@gmail.com
647-5073

Don Bartsch
928 Menlo Pk
Helena   59601
donald.bartsch2@mt.gov
495-3243/465-6643

Cory Taylor
52 Cedar Wood Circle
Bozeman   59718
ctaylorusasoftball@gmail.com
580-8512
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COMMISSIONER                                 PLAYER REP                                 UMPIRE IN CHIEF                                     JO REP/COMM         

District # 11
Josie Sprayberry
2709 Main St. #17
Miles City   59301
sprayberryjosie@yahoo.com

District # 12

District # 13
Art Herman
1601 9th Ave S W Apt 6
Sidney   59270
artherman55@gmail.com
h 488-6654   w 480-9885

State Commissioner
Jim Pellegrini
2 Rebecca Court
Helena   59601
jdpelle@aol.com
c 461-5641   h 443-4431

Commissioner Emeritus
Bob Rowling
2800 Utah Ave.
Butte   59701
brollo@bresnan.net
c 490-5822   h 494-7017

Wayne Weeks
P.O. Box 1145
7493 Bia Road 168
Wolf Point   59201
c 650-1960

State Player Rep.
Hank Hewett
1115 18th St. W
Billings   59102
hewetthank@bresnan.net
c 661-9678   h 259-6917

                                  
State Umpire Chief
Matt Heckel
3500 Magenta Rd.
Bozeman   59718
ph59718@aol.com
640-1218

State JO Commissioner
Cory Taylor
52 Cedar Wood Circle
Bozeman   59718
ctaylorusasoftball@gmail.com
580-8512
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